FUNDVISER 

Dear Sir,

Please refer to our earlier Letter No.  FVCIL/SEC/BSE/9759/2025-2026 dated 25/11/2025 informing you 
about the allotment of 64,85,000 Convertible Warrants of Rs. 10/- each at a Premium of Rs. 112.50 per 
warrant amounting to Rs. 79,44,12,500/- (Rupees Seventy Nine Crores Forty Four Lakhs Twelve Thousand 
Five Hundred Only) on Preferential basis, out of which the Company has received an amount of 25% i.e. Rs. 
19,86,03,125/- (Rupees Nineteen Crore Eighty Six Lakhs Three Thousand One Hundred Twenty Five only). 

As such during the quarter ended 31st December, 2025 the Company had an amount of Rs. 19,86,03,125/- 
(Rupees Nineteen Crore Eighty Six Lakhs Three Thousand One Hundred Twenty Five only) for utilization 
out of which the Company has utilized the amount as detailed in the statement given herewith.

We wish to confirm that there are no deviation(s) or variation(s) in the use of proceeds of the said Issue of 
Convertible Warrants, pursuant to Regulation 32 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)

[...]

Mode of Fund Raising Public Issues / 
Rights  
Issues / 
Preferential 
Issues / QIP / 
Others 

Preferential Issue of 64,85,000 Convertible Warrants of 
Rs. 10/- each at a premium of Rs. 112.50 each. 

Date of Raising Funds 25/11/2025  

Amount Raised Rs. 19,86,03,125.00 (Rupees Nineteen Crores Eighty Six Lakhs Three Thousand 
One Hundred Twenty Five only) raised during the Quarter ended 31/12/2025 

Report filed for Quarter ended 31st December, 2025 

Monitoring Agency applicable / not
applicable 

Not Applicable 

Monitoring Agency Name, if 
applicable 

Not Applicable 

Is there a Deviation / Variation